Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 MD 581.40

08-16-2001

09/869808
U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

SHOTE Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 5 JUL 2001

Our Ref.: 1226-95



Commissioner of Patents and Trademar.

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hidetoshi OKAWA				
Kuniaki KAWAGUCHI	Name: Polyplastics Co., Ltd.			
Yoshihisa TAJIMA	Internal Address:			
7-5-01	Street Address: 3-13, Azuchimachi 2-chome, Chuo-ku			
	Osaka-shi			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka			
	State/Country: Japan			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:			
Other				
Execution Date: June 20, 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 20, 2001				
June 20, 2001				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) Unknown	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed			
Name. Bryan II. Davidson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
Do Mom Wor	THING OD A CID			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	• / –			
Bryan H. Davidson	21059 July 5, 2001			
	nature Date			
Reg. No. 30,251	and decrease attackments and decreases. [2]			
Total number of pages including origin	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

PATENT

539490

REEL: 012067 FRAME: 0263

*	Case No				
	ASSI	GNMENT OF U.S. I	PATENT RIGHTS		
	Hidetoshi OKAWA	•			
	Kuniaki KAWAGU				
(Inventors)	Yoshihisa TAJIMA				
	considerations paid hereby does assign	to each of the undersig , transfer and set over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Assignee)	Polyplastics Co.,				
(Address)		2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osa			
(Title)	the United States, it applications for pate	s territories, dependenc	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for ies and possessions in the invention, and all interest the may be granted therefore, known as OSITION		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No,				
	on The undersigned ac assignee at the time	cknowledges an obligation was mad	on of assignment of this invention to said e.		
application or and also to e deem necess claims or proagreements. The formal and all Letter continuing approvenants that they have) in the formal assignments assignments.	r any interference whick execute separate assigned agree (s) ted States patent to the undersigned hereby as Patent of the United at he has (they have) not executed and will rundersigned hereby gent any further identifications thereby gent any further identifications are secured and will rundersigned hereby gent any further identifications are secured and will rundersigned hereby gent any further identifications are secured and will rundersigned hereby gent any further identifications are secured and will rundersigned hereby gent any further identifications are secured as a secured and the secu	ch may be declared and gnments in connection we further to perform any a tional Convention for Protection to perform all affirmative he Assignee. The states resulting from some the said Assignee, as Assigned full right to convey the enot execute, any agreem grant(s) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the		
signature(s).			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
		Signature of inventor	Hidetoshi Okawa Hidetoshi OKAWA		
		Signature of inventor	Kuniahi Kawaguchi Kuniaki KAWAGUCHI		
	(011	Signature of inventor	Yoshihisa TAJIMA Date June 20, 2001		
Witnessed by	Chisato	HARADA	DateJune 20, 2001		
Witnessed by	y: Tomoko	Mitomi	Date _ June 20, 2001		
•	Tomoko M	ITOMI			

RECORDED: 07/05/2001

264637